January 23, 2026 

Anticipated Award Date: February 01, 2026 

Contract Number: 45FY26 

Project Name: Ashlawn Kitchen Project 

Contractor:  Henley Construction Co. Inc. 

7940 Queenair Dr. 

Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Contract Amount: In Writing: One million five-hundred eight thousand Dollars 

In Figures: $ 1,508,000.00 

Type of Contract: Non-Professional Services 

Procurement Contact: Carolina Sorto  
 carolina.sorto@apsva.us   
 (703) 228-6193